

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-1103 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 6/14/2007 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 7/10/2007 Final action: 7/10/2007

Title: Mental Health Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Memorandum of

Understanding 660-M0711 with the Office of the Public Guardian/Conservator in the Human Services Department in the amount of \$90,000 for the term July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2009 to provide administrative functions for conserved adults on an "as requested" basis for said Department.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Route and Agrmt with Public Guardian.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/10/2007	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Mental Health Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Memorandum of Understanding 660-M0711 with the Office of the Public Guardian/Conservator in the Human Services Department in the amount of \$90,000 for the term July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2009 to provide administrative functions for conserved adults on an "as requested" basis for said Department.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

BUDGET SUMMARY:		
Total Estimated Cost		\$90,000
Funding		
Budgeted	\$90,000	
New Funding	\$	
Savings	\$	
Other	\$	
Total Funding Available	\$90,000	
Change To Net County Cost		\$0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: The total funding for this agreement is \$90,000 for the two year contract. There is no Change to Net County Cost.

Background: For several years the Public Guardian's Office has been providing administrative functions for the preservation of a conserved adult's estate and for his or her psychological and physical welfare. These services include providing assistance and collaborating with Mental Health in placing the adult in a residential facility and completing forms necessary for the placement, meeting with the conserved adult on a regular basis, maintaining complete client records regarding issues

File #: 07-1103, Version: 1

pertinent to the conservatorship, and providing their withdrawn funds to the adult when necessary.

Reason for Recommendation: This agreement will allow the Public Guardian's Office to continue to provide and bill for administrative functions for conserved adults. This agreement will cover the period July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2009.

Action to be taken following Board approval:Board Clerk's Office will forward the executed agreement to Mental Health for further processing.

Contact: John Bachman, Mental Health

Concurrences: This agreement has been approved by County Counsel and Risk Management and a copy is on file in the Board Clerk's Office.